Abstract 
 This study investigated the people’s resource utilization of mangrove and their 
awareness to its environmental importance.   One hundred fifty five (155) residents along the 
coastal areas of Bacolod and Kauswagan, Lanao del Norte accomplished the questionnaires 
and subjected to focus group discussions. The survey indicates that people along the coastal 
area have their dependence on the resources from the mangroves.

[...]

The study was conducted in the coastal areas of Kauswagan, Lanao del Norte, 
Philippines. The study used the descriptive research design to describe peoples’ resource 
utilization and their awareness on the importance of mangrove. The subjects of this study 
were one hundred fifty five (155) residents dwelling along the coastal areas of Bacolod and 
Kauswagan, Lanao del Norte.  
 Questionnaire was used to obtain data from the respondents. The questionnaire was 
translated into Cebuano to be easily understood by the residents. To ensure that all the